BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 860

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "- Charles" in line 2 down through "Program" in line 3.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 1 down through "procurements;" in line 15; and strike beginning with "making" in line 16 down through "contingency;" in line 17.

On page 3, in line 2, strike "2-118(f),".

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 17, inclusive.

On page 26, in line 9, strike "5." and substitute "4.".

On pages 26 and 27, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 26 through line 2 on page 27, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 30, in line 25, strike "7." and substitute "5.".

On page 31, in lines 21 and 27, strike "8." and "9.", respectively, and substitute "6." and "7.", respectively.

On page 32, in line 14, strike "10." and substitute "8.".

HB0860/647876/1 FIN Amendments to HB 860 Page 2 of 2

On pages 32 and 33, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 32 through line 3 on page 33, inclusive.

On page 33, in lines 4, 11, 17, and 29, strike "<u>16.</u>", "<u>17.</u>", "<u>18.</u>", and "<u>20.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>9.</u>", "<u>10.</u>", "<u>11.</u>", and "<u>12.</u>", respectively; in lines 4, 11, 17, and 20, strike "<u>7</u>", "<u>8</u>", "<u>9</u>", and "<u>9</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>5</u>", "<u>6</u>", "<u>7</u>", and "<u>7</u>", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 28, inclusive; and in line 30, strike "<u>16, 17, 18, and 19</u>" and substitute "<u>9, 10, and 11</u>".